

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23795/2013

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Keshav Kr Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Srijana Lama, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,117, 121, 123, 125 and 126 are granted six weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2, 4, 6, 8, 11,15,16,26,30,32,40,43,48,49,50,53,54,55,64,65,73,80,84,86,88,97,101 to 103,112 and 124 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

-2-

Item No.64

Respondent Nos. 3, 13, 20, 24,29, 36,41, 42,44, 47, 51,58,61,63,71,72 and 85 are reported to have expired. The ld. counsel for the petitioner to take steps for substitution of their legal representatives within six weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf, therefore, proceeded ex parte.

List again on 25.4.2014.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |