

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23795/2013
U.O.I. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Noor Jahan, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv.
Ms. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mehley, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for moving appropriate substitution application with regard to deceased respondent Nos.3, 13, 20, 24, 29, 36, 41, 42, 44, 47, 51, 58, 61, 63, 71, 72 and 85. Petitioner also to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service on respondent Nos.2, 4, 6, 8, 11, 15, 16, 26, 30, 32, 40, 43, 48, 49, 50, 53, 54, 55, 64, 65, 73, 80, 84, 86, 88, 97, 101 to 103, 112 and 124.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.123 but

copy of the same has not been supplied to the learned counsel

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.14

for the petitioner.

17:21:19 IST

Reason: Copy be supplied to the learned counsel

for the petitioner within one week. Last opportunity is

granted to the petitioner to do the needful i.e., for moving

Item No.78

spare copies.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar