

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23795/2013

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On verification of the office report, it is found that there are number of respondents for whom steps have not been taken till date. It is also found that there are numerous respondents for whom service is still awaited.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps against the deceased respondents.

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

List again on 27.1.2015.

(Dr. K. ARUL)
Registrar