

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23795/2013

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Ms I Abenla Aier, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Ms B Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not yet taken steps to substitute the legal representatives of deceased respondent. Spare copies have also to be filed to get the notices issued to the unserved respondents. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks.

Registry to report the precise status with respect to all the respondents.

List again on 13.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar