

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23795/2013

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.117 has already filed the counter affidavit but the same is still awaited for respondent Nos.1, 125 and 126. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Petitioner has not taken steps to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased respondent and to effect service on the remaining unserved respondents, despite effective opportunities.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar