

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23795/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2011  
in CWJC No. 3521/1993 passed by the High Court of Patna)

U.O.I. &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(office report for directions)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe find no reason to grant any further time for bringing  
on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents  
Nos.3, 13, 16, 20, 24, 29, 36, 41, 42, 44, 47, 51, 58, 61, 63,  
71-72, 85 and 88. The Special Leave petition is dismissed against  
the said respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
(USHA BHARDWAJ)

Date: 2015.12.15

16:55:11 IST

Reason:

AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER