

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23795/2013

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYU ROY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D. S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr.Kumar Milind,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms.Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr.C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr.Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms.S.Spandana Reddy,Adv.

Mr.Bharat Sangal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.117 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.1, 125 & 126 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP has been dismissed in respect of the respondent Nos.3, 13, 16, 20, 24, 29, 36, 41, 42, 44, 47, 51, 58, 61, 63, 71-72, 85 & 88 vide order dated 14.12.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent Nos. 2,4,6, 7-8, 11, 15, 26, 30, 40, 43, 48, 50, 53-55, 65, 73, 102-103, 108-109 and 124 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB