

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23795/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2011 in CWJC No. 3521/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARYU ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zobair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, A.A.G.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request made by the learned Additional Solicitor
General, who prays for some time to obtain instructions, re-list in
April 2024.**

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**