

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23795/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2011 in CWJC No. 3521/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARYU ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. BLN Shivani, Adv.  
Ms. Anupriya Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv./AOR  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Hassan Zobair Waris, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
  
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List in usual course.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file an application in case the Central Government takes steps, pursuant to the request of the State of Bihar.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR